FOR INSTALL SUPPORT
888.859.6060
FOR SPECIFICATION SUPPORT
FOR CUSTOMER SUPPORT
ROD HANGERS
ZINC PLATED FOR STEEL & WOOD

	§ Duct and piping installations
	§ Close to edge/close to anchor applications
ORDERING INFORMATION
Rod Hangers feature an internal thread to facilitate bolt and rod connections. It is a one piece, steel anchor designed for rod hanging applications
such as mechanical/fire sprinkler systems, ductwork/HVAC, electrical and pipe hanging. The rod hanger can be installed into substrates such as
wood, metal deck and steel purlins.
VERTICAL
FOR STEEL
VERTICAL
FOR WOOD
HORIZONTAL FOR
STEEL
HORIZONTAL FOR
WOOD
ZINC PLATED - FOR STEEL
TABLE 1: 1AFS ROD HANGER ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER SCREW SIZE ROD SIZE SOCKET SIZE QTY/BOX
1AFS381 1/4-20 x 1" 3/8" 1/2" 50
1AFH38N 1/4-20 x 1" w/ Nut 3/8" 1/2" 50
1AFS38 1/4-20 x 2" 3/8" 1/2" 50
TABLE 2: 1AFS-H ROD HANGER ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER SCREW SIZE ROD SIZE SOCKET SIZE QTY/BOX
1AFSH381 1/4-20 x 1" 3/8" 1/2" 50
1AFSH381N 1/4-20 x 1" w/ Nut 3/8" 1/2" 50
1AFSH3812 1/4-20 x 2" 3/8" 1/2" 50
1AFSH3812N 1/4-20 x 2" w/ Nut 3/8" 1/2" 50
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET:
ROD HANGERS
ZINC PLATED FOR STEEL & WOOD
Doc: RodHangersSteelWoodTDS  |  Version Date: 08/21/25  |  Page 3 of 5
www.allfasteners.com  |  Customer Service 888.859.6060
PERFORMANCE DATA
TABLE 3: FOR STEEL - ULTIMATE LOAD CAPACITIES WHEN INSTALLED IN STEEL1,2
PART #
SCREW
DESCRIPTION
MOUNT
DIRECTION
ROD
COUPLER
SIZE
STEEL GAUGE | THICKNESS (in.)
16 | 0.060
lbs.
14 | 0.075
lbs.
12 | 0.105
lbs.
1/8 | 0.125
lbs.
3/16 |
0.187 lbs.
1/4 | 0.250
lbs.
1/2 | 0.500
lbs.
1AFS381 1/4-20 x 1" Vertical 3/8" 785 1,140 1,740 2,375 4,695 – –
1AFH38N
1/4-20 x 1"
w/ Nut
Vertical 3/8" 3,435 4,025 4,280 4,690 5,810 – –